BY: Delegate Stull

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 150, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 78, in Committee Amendment No. 118, under:

Heading:	OFFICE OF RESOURCE CONSERVATION
Program:	LA15.04
Entitled:	Resource Conservation Grants

In line 11 in the General Fund Appropriation:

Strike: "<u>3,468,853</u>"

Substitute: "<u>3,718,853</u>"

And in line 13 in the Aggregate Appropriation:

Strike:	" <u>3,468,853</u> "	
Substitute:	" <u>3,718,853</u> "	

On page 162, in Committee Amendment Nos. 228 and 229, under:

Heading: DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION

Program: SA24.01

Entitled: Neighborhood Revitalization

In line 30, strike "<u>\$1,000,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$750,000</u>".

In line 34, in the General Fund Appropriation:

	Strike:	" <u>2,891,305</u> "
	Substitute:	" <u>2,641,305</u> "
And in line 37	, in the Aggreg	ate Appropriation:
	Strike:	" <u>12,550,283</u> "

Substitute: "<u>12,300,283</u>"

Explanation: The amendment restores the \$250,000 reduction made to the cover crop program and offsets it with a reduction of \$250,000 in the Community Legacy Program.